

## **Board of Commissioners**

George R. Brown, Jr., Chairman Archibald "Fred" McCoy, Vice Chairman Jaqueline A. (Jackie) Newton David A. Piepmeyer J. David Williams, Jr. County Manager Randell K. Woodruff

County Attorney Carl W. "Trey" Thurman

## PRESS RELEASE

Sept. 10, 2018 For Immediate Release Contact Pender County Manager Randell Woodruff, 910-259-1200

## Disaster Food Stamp applications accepted starting Sept. 28

BURGAW - The Pender County Department of Social Services will begin accepting applications for the Disaster Food Stamp program on Friday, Sept. 28. Applications will be accepted at the Pender County Agricultural Building, 801 S. Walker St. in Burgaw.

Pender County Department of Social Services will accept applications on the following dates:

•	Friday, Sept. 28,	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.
•	Saturday, Sept. 29	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.
•	Monday, Oct. 1	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.
•	Tuesday, Oct. 2	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.
•	Wednesday, Oct. 3	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.
•	Thursday, Oct. 4	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.
•	Friday, Oct. 5	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.
•	Saturday, Oct. 6	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.

All current Food Stamp recipients do not need to apply, replacement benefits of 60% and supplements will be placed automatically on your EBT card. Replacement of FNS benefits will be placed on current recipients EBT card Thursday, Sept. 27.

-END-

